

**GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE**

**Comparative Net Revenue Collections**

(unaudited - 000's)

	<b>For the Month Ended</b>			
	<b>March 2007</b>	<b>March 2008</b>	<b>\$ Change</b>	<b>% Change</b>
	<b>(FY 2007)</b>	<b>(FY 2008)</b>		
<b>Tax Revenues:</b>				
Income Tax - Individual:	\$ 445,233	\$ 435,903	\$ (9,330)	-2.1%
<b>Sales and Use Tax - General: (Footnote 1)</b>				
Sales and Use Tax - Gross	\$ 878,658	\$ 837,491	\$ (41,167)	-4.7%
Local Sales Tax Distribution	\$ (418,912)	\$ (408,078)	\$ 10,834	2.6%
Sales Tax Refunds/Adjustments	\$ (8,621)	\$ (2,827)	\$ 5,794	67.2%
Net Sales and Use Tax - General	\$ 451,125	\$ 426,586	\$ (24,539)	-5.4%
<b>Motor Fuel Taxes:</b>				
Pre Paid Motor Fuel Sales Tax	\$ 32,651	\$ 44,880	\$ 12,229	37.5%
Motor Fuel Excise Tax	\$ 33,663	\$ 37,044	\$ 3,381	10.0%
Total Motor Fuel Taxes	\$ 66,314	\$ 81,924	\$ 15,610	23.5%
Income Tax - Corporate	\$ 162,082	\$ 157,810	\$ (4,272)	-2.6%
Tobacco Taxes	\$ 18,334	\$ 17,759	\$ (575)	-3.1%
Alcohol Beverages Tax	\$ 11,808	\$ 11,614	\$ (194)	-1.6%
Estate Tax	\$ 300	\$ -	\$ (300)	-100.0%
Property Tax	\$ 2,969	\$ 3,565	\$ 596	20.1%
Motor Vehicle - Tag, Title & Fees (Footnote 4)	\$ 29,664	\$ 26,252	\$ (3,412)	-11.5%
<b>Total Tax Revenues</b>	\$ 1,187,829	\$ 1,161,413	\$ (26,416)	-2.2%
<b>Other Revenues:</b>				
Other Fees and Sales (Footnote 3)	\$ (13,607)	\$ (6,326)	\$ 7,281	53.5%
<b>Total Taxes/Other Revenues</b>	\$ 1,174,222	\$ 1,155,087	\$ (19,135)	-1.6%

	<b>Year-to-date</b>			
	<b>GENERAL FUND</b>		<b>\$ Change</b>	<b>% Change</b>
	<b>FY 2007</b>	<b>FY 2008</b>		
<b>Tax Revenues:</b>				
Income Tax - Individual	\$ 6,074,591	\$ 6,228,208	\$ 153,617	2.5%
<b>Sales and Use Tax - General: (Footnote 1)</b>				
Sales and Use Tax - Gross	\$ 7,977,156	\$ 8,036,423	\$ 59,267	0.7%
Local Sales Tax Distribution (Footnote 2)	\$ (3,571,226)	\$ (3,641,561)	\$ (70,335)	-2.0%
Sales Tax Refunds/Adjustments	\$ (70,698)	\$ (59,124)	\$ 11,574	16.4%
Net Sales and Use Tax - General	\$ 4,335,232	\$ 4,335,738	\$ 506	0.0%
<b>Motor Fuel Taxes:</b>				
Pre Paid Motor Fuel Sales Tax	\$ 365,266	\$ 398,354	\$ 33,088	9.1%
Motor Fuel Excise Tax	\$ 368,837	\$ 353,839	\$ (14,998)	-4.1%
Total Motor Fuel Taxes	\$ 734,103	\$ 752,193	\$ 18,090	2.5%
Income Tax - Corporate	\$ 609,555	\$ 642,992	\$ 33,437	5.5%
Tobacco Taxes	\$ 169,598	\$ 167,714	\$ (1,884)	-1.1%
Alcohol Beverages Tax	\$ 117,413	\$ 122,590	\$ 5,177	4.4%
Estate Tax	\$ 1,162	\$ 12	\$ (1,150)	-99.0%
Property Tax	\$ 72,132	\$ 75,715	\$ 3,583	5.0%
Motor Vehicle - Tag, Title & Fees (Footnote 4)	\$ 219,333	\$ 230,401	\$ 11,068	5.0%
<b>Total Tax Revenues</b>	\$ 12,333,119	\$ 12,555,563	\$ 222,444	1.8%
<b>Other Revenues:</b>				
Other Fees and Sales (Footnote 3)	\$ 70,129	\$ 40,345	\$ (29,784)	-42.5%
<b>Total Taxes/Other Revenues</b>	\$ 12,403,248	\$ 12,595,908	\$ 192,660	1.6%

**Footnotes:**

- For press release purposes only, DOR realigned the reporting of Sales and Use Tax as shown above. The Local distribution now reflects the distribution for the month the collection occurred. For the current month, the distribution was determined using a weighted average % of the current month's collections. All preceding months' distributions will be adjusted by the over/under estimations.
- A net YTD reduction of \$66M was made from July-October 2007 to properly adjust prior year estimated sales tax distribution totals to prior year actual distribution totals for comparative purposes for all of FY 2008.
- Other Fees and Sales include taxes and fees that have been deposited in the bank, but the returns have not been processed. The undistributed amounts, as processed, are reclassified to the proper accounts. It also includes unclaimed property collections.
- The Motor Vehicle Division began collecting Auto Sales Tax funds in January 2006. An adjustment was made to reclassify Sales Tax collections from Motor Vehicle to Other Fees and Sales, to reflect the transaction in November FY 2007. Revenue is then reclassified to Sales Tax in the following month.